

Notice of Two Retirement Board Elections

EIGHTH RETIRED MEMBER & ALTERNATE EIGHTH RETIRED MEMBER

CONTACT MCERA:

One McInnis Parkway Suite 100 San Rafael, CA 94903 MCERABoard@marincounty.org (415) 473-6147 mcera.org

CONTACT ELECTIONS:

Physical Address 3501 Civic Center Drive Room 121 San Rafael, CA 94903 (415) 473-6456 marinvotes.org

Mailing Address

PO Box E San Rafael, CA 94913 Two elections will be conducted by the Marin County Elections Department for the **Eighth Retired Member** and the **Alternate Eighth Retired Member** positions on the Retirement Board of the Marin County Employees' Retirement Association (MCERA). The term of office for both positions is for three years beginning November 1, 2024.

ELECTION SCHEDULE

MAY 29, 2024

Nomination petitions for candidates will be available from the Marin County Elections Department beginning at 8:00 AM May 29.

Please note: The Elections Department encourages candidates to call Elections at (415) 473-6456, or email Dan Miller (dan.miller@marincounty.gov) to initiate the nomination process and receive instructions for completing and filing petitions.

JUNE 12, 2024

▶ The deadline for filing signed nomination petitions with the Elections Department ends at 4:30 PM June 12.

JUNE 19, 2024

▶ *Tentative.* If either incumbent fails to file a nomination petition, the filing deadline for that position will extend to June 19.

JUNE 28, 2024

▶ If there is more than one candidate for a position, ballots will be mailed to all eligible voters by this date.

JULY 26, 2024

► The deadline to submit voted ballots to the Elections Department is 4:30 PM July 26.

Candidates for both positions and individuals signing the nomination petitions must be retired MCERA members. Only retired members will be qualified to vote in the elections.

You are encouraged to visit the Elections page on MCERA's website, **mcera.org**, for more information on these opportunities.

Any questions you may have regarding the trustee positions should be directed to MCERA. Any questions regarding the election process or the procedure for filing nomination petitions should be directed to the Marin County Elections Department.